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              2008 IHSAA Noblesville Girls Sectional - 5/13/2008               
                                  Noblesville                                  
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
   Sectional: * 12.55  5/16/2006   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
                12.42  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        Wind H#
=======================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Mastronicola, Kate        12 Hamilton Sou           12.70      13.45Q        NWI  3 
  2 Bluing, Breauntai         10 Westfield              12.70      13.61Q        NWI  2 
  3 Bailey, Portia            11 Hamilton Sou           12.40      13.68Q        NWI  1 
  4 Endicott, Jessica         09 Carmel                 12.90      13.51Q        NWI  3 
  5 Laconi, Lexi              09 Carmel                 12.90      13.76Q        NWI  2 
  6 Bostwick, Caroline        12 Zionsville             12.70      13.93Q        NWI  1 
  7 Duncan, Apolloniah        11 Westfield              12.70      13.53q        NWI  3 
  8 Haselrig, Cara            12 Zionsville             12.90      13.90q        NWI  2 
  9 Otero, Diana              12 Guerin Catho           13.50      13.97q        NWI  2 
 10 Comage, Kailee            09 Lebanon                12.96      14.01         NWI  3 
 11 Johnson, Rachel           10 Noblesville            13.40      14.08         NWI  3 
 12 Schenkel, Morgan          10 Fishers                13.44      14.21         NWI  2 
 13 Kazanstev, Oksana         09 Noblesville            13.50      14.32         NWI  2 
 14 Regan, Katie              10 Guerin Catho           13.80      14.57         NWI  1 
 15 Cherry, Lindsay           11 Hamilton Hei           14.03      14.62         NWI  2 
 16 Humphries, Briana         09 Tri-Central            13.58      14.84         NWI  1 
 17 Miller, Sally             11 Tipton                 13.80      15.05         NWI  2 
 18 Melvin, Mikaela           10 Hamilton Hei           14.33      15.11         NWI  3 
 19 Miller, Mollie            09 Tri-Central            13.90      15.79         NWI  3 
 20 Conard, Ashley            10 University             14.56      16.00         NWI  3 
 21 Redmond, Kelly            12 Tipton                 14.30      16.71         NWI  1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
===========================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12.55  5/16/2006   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
                12.42  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals              Wind Points
===========================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bailey, Portia      11 Hamilton Sou           13.68      12.93         NWI   10  
  2 Bostwick, Caroline  12 Zionsville             13.93      13.22         NWI    8  
  3 Bluing, Breauntai   10 Westfield              13.61      13.28         NWI    6  
  4 Mastronicola, Kate  12 Hamilton Sou           13.45      13.38         NWI    5  
  5 Endicott, Jessica   09 Carmel                 13.51      13.58         NWI    4  
  6 Duncan, Apolloniah  11 Westfield              13.53      13.71         NWI    3  
  7 Haselrig, Cara      12 Zionsville             13.90      13.82         NWI    2  
  8 Otero, Diana        12 Guerin Catho           13.97      14.08         NWI    1  
Preliminaries
  5 Laconi, Lexi        09 Carmel                 13.76                        
 10 Comage, Kailee      09 Lebanon                14.01                        
 11 Johnson, Rachel     10 Noblesville            14.08                        
 12 Schenkel, Morgan    10 Fishers                14.21                        
 13 Kazanstev, Oksana   09 Noblesville            14.32                        
 14 Regan, Katie        10 Guerin Catho           14.57                        
 15 Cherry, Lindsay     11 Hamilton Hei           14.62                        
 16 Humphries, Briana   09 Tri-Central            14.84                        
 17 Miller, Sally       11 Tipton                 15.05                        
 18 Melvin, Mikaela     10 Hamilton Hei           15.11                        
 19 Miller, Mollie      09 Tri-Central            15.79                        
 20 Conard, Ashley      10 University             16.00                        
 21 Redmond, Kelly      12 Tipton                 16.71                        



 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
=======================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
   Sectional: * 25.74  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
                25.64  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        Wind H#
=======================================================================================
  1 Williams, Stacy           11 Westfield              27.20      27.21Q        NWI  2 
  2 Smith, Breanna            10 Westfield              26.10      28.03Q        NWI  1 
  3 Bostwick, Caroline        12 Zionsville             26.80      28.30Q        NWI  3 
  4 Villanueva, Jordan        11 Carmel                 26.90      27.42Q        NWI  2 
  5 Mastronicola, Kate        12 Hamilton Sou           27.00      28.06Q        NWI  1 
  6 Knapp, Kim                12 Noblesville            26.50      28.31Q        NWI  3 
  7 Wiseman, Katrina          11 Lebanon                27.28      27.82q        NWI  2 
  8 Duckwall, Ellen           10 Noblesville            27.30      28.37q        NWI  2 
  9 Regan, Katie              10 Guerin Catho           28.90      28.74q        NWI  2 
 10 Polk, Danielle            09 Hamilton Sou           27.50      28.75         NWI  3 
 11 Otero, Diana              12 Guerin Catho           28.50      28.95         NWI  1 
 12 O'Neal, Lindsay           10 Fishers                28.50      29.17         NWI  2 
 13 Booze, Rachel             10 Zionsville             27.50      29.18         NWI  1 
 14 Kunkel, Kaitlyn           09 Hamilton Hei           28.15      29.36         NWI  3 
 15 Zickmund, Rachel          09 Tri-Central            28.80      30.16         NWI  1 
 16 Laconi, Lexi              09 Carmel                 27.20      30.53         NWI  1 
 17 Netherton, Madi           09 Tipton                 32.20      31.58         NWI  3 
 18 Conard, Ashley            10 University             31.76      33.37         NWI  3 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
===========================================================================================
   Sectional: * 25.74  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
                25.64  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals              Wind Points
===========================================================================================
Finals
  1 Smith, Breanna      10 Westfield              28.03      26.65         NWI   10  
  2 Bostwick, Caroline  12 Zionsville             28.30      26.84         NWI    8  
  3 Knapp, Kim          12 Noblesville            28.31      27.07         NWI    6  
  4 Mastronicola, Kate  12 Hamilton Sou           28.06      27.22         NWI    5  
  5 Williams, Stacy     11 Westfield              27.21      27.40         NWI    4  
  6 Wiseman, Katrina    11 Lebanon                27.82      28.00         NWI    3  
  7 Villanueva, Jordan  11 Carmel                 27.42      28.10         NWI    2  
  8 Duckwall, Ellen     10 Noblesville            28.37      28.39         NWI    1  
  9 Regan, Katie        10 Guerin Catho           28.74      29.60         NWI 
Preliminaries
 10 Polk, Danielle      09 Hamilton Sou           28.75                        
 11 Otero, Diana        12 Guerin Catho           28.95                        
 12 O'Neal, Lindsay     10 Fishers                29.17                        
 13 Booze, Rachel       10 Zionsville             29.18                        
 14 Kunkel, Kaitlyn     09 Hamilton Hei           29.36                        
 15 Zickmund, Rachel    09 Tri-Central            30.16                        
 16 Laconi, Lexi        09 Carmel                 30.53                        
 17 Netherton, Madi     09 Tipton                 31.58                        
 18 Conard, Ashley      10 University             33.37                        
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 57.28  1993        Bundy, Hamilton Heights                     
                58.06  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Welk, Megan         11 Fishers              1:00.10      58.59                   2   10  
  2 Owens, Lexi         11 Carmel                 58.80      58.89                   2    8  
  3 Lonberger, Brittan  11 Hamilton Sou         1:00.50    1:00.63                   2    6  
  4 Pifer, Lauren       09 Zionsville           1:01.00    1:00.91                   2    5  



  5 Waltz, Kaylie       12 Hamilton Hei         1:03.46    1:01.58                   2    4  
  6 Wiebke, Ellen       09 Zionsville           1:02.00    1:02.63                   2    3  
  7 Sirls, Devan        10 Carmel               1:00.90    1:03.37                   2    2  
  8 Gentry, Jessica     12 Noblesville          1:03.20    1:03.60                   2    1  
  9 Grisham, Morgan     12 Guerin Catho         1:04.90    1:04.49                   1 
 10 Zickmund, Rachel    09 Tri-Central          1:04.08    1:04.74                   1 
 11 Williams, Abigail   12 Noblesville          1:04.50    1:05.25                   1 
 12 Carlisle, Sarah     10 Sheridan             1:04.00    1:05.60                   2 
 13 Miller, Sally       11 Tipton               1:05.80    1:07.00                   1 
 14 Burkhardt, Krista   10 Hamilton Hei         1:09.00    1:17.36                   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 2:14.82  5/18/2004   Aubrey Smith, Noblesville                 
                2:16.80  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Ehrman, Breanne     12 Westfield            2:19.24    2:21.66                    10  
  2 Love, Kaitlyn       11 Westfield            2:20.64    2:21.89                     8  
  3 Doron, Katie        10 Carmel               2:24.90    2:22.35                     6  
  4 Engel, Caitlin      12 Zionsville           2:23.00    2:22.80                     5  
  5 Charles, Caren      12 Carmel               2:25.00    2:27.28                     4  
  6 Cange, Tiffany      10 Noblesville          2:23.00    2:27.81                     3  
  7 Regele, Amanda      11 Zionsville           2:25.00    2:29.58                     2  
  8 Kohls, Stephanie    11 Fishers              2:36.20    2:37.76                     1  
  9 Westrick, Leah      11 Fishers              2:45.60    2:42.30                  
 10 Gerbsch, Jessica    09 Hamilton Hei         2:46.17    2:42.48                  
 11 Conard, Audrey      09 University           2:40.01    2:42.72                  
 12 Frettinger, Rebecc  10 Hamilton Hei         2:44.00    2:43.57                  
 13 Filson, Victoria    12 Hamilton Sou         2:32.80    2:44.82                  
 14 Muhs, Casey         10 Tri-Central          2:46.25    2:46.32                  
 15 Blaylock, Candace   11 Tipton               2:53.30    2:48.26                  
 16 Compton-craig, Ann  10 Tipton               2:52.00    2:56.14                  
 17 Blackstone, Brea    10 Lebanon              2:53.51    2:56.69                  
 18 Quick, Lauren       10 Lebanon              2:53.81    2:57.85                  
 19 Puckett, Hollie     10 Tri-Central          2:59.00    3:07.24                  
 -- Brophy, Megan       11 Hamilton Sou         2:28.44         NT                  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:58.88  5/18/2004   Marie Grabinski, Carmel                   
                5:07.52  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Bingham, Maggie     12 Westfield            5:07.20    5:14.56                    10  
  2 McCurdy, Kelly      11 Carmel               5:14.50    5:17.66                     8  
  3 Bowles, Taylor      11 Noblesville          5:30.00    5:21.96                     6  
  4 Strycker, Sarah     10 Westfield            5:28.00    5:28.34                     5  
  5 Skwarcan, Mackenzi  09 Carmel               5:23.50    5:29.85                     4  
  6 Carlisle, Sarah     10 Sheridan             5:50.00    5:40.26                     3  
  7 Cardosi, Calesse    11 Zionsville           5:40.00    5:42.19                     2  
  8 Stackhouse, Eroica  10 Tipton               5:42.00    5:42.20                     1  
  9 Thompson, Alex      09 Fishers              5:49.75    5:42.39                  
 10 Kuhn, Emily         09 Fishers              5:48.00    5:42.67                  
 11 Becker, Allison     12 Hamilton Sou         5:58.90    5:49.98                  
 12 Foley, Jalynne      10 Noblesville          5:40.00    5:53.00                  
 13 Ganser, Sam         09 Guerin Catho         6:23.70    6:06.73                  
 14 Bohannon, Katie     10 Lebanon              6:38.40    6:10.16                  
 15 Harper, Megan       12 Tipton               6:08.00    6:11.86                  
 16 Lybarger, Lauren    12 Hamilton Hei         6:48.00    6:34.68                  
 17 Puckett, Hollie     10 Tri-Central          6:50.40    6:49.98                  
 18 Waltz, Lindsey      09 Hamilton Hei         6:46.00    6:54.36                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================



   Sectional: * 10:44.70  5/14/2002   Katie Harrington, Carmel                 
                11:07.93  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Neer, Waverly       09 Westfield           11:06.41   11:18.81                    10  
  2 Conrad, Katie       12 Zionsville          11:37.00   11:37.83                     8  
  3 Postlewaite, Jessi  10 Hamilton Sou        12:20.00   11:47.46                     6  
  4 McCurdy, Kayla      11 Carmel              11:52.90   11:56.69                     5  
  5 Bowles, Taylor      11 Noblesville         11:53.00   12:08.10                     4  
  6 Bowles, Megan       10 Noblesville         12:00.00   12:09.08                     3  
  7 Murdock, Caity      11 Hamilton Hei        12:10.49   12:19.97                     2  
  8 Burton, Jessica     09 Westfield           11:52.74   12:20.19                     1  
  9 Thompson, Alex      09 Fishers             12:35.00   12:28.78                  
 10 Kuhn, Emily         09 Fishers             12:32.00   12:36.10                  
 11 Schulz, Kristen     11 Carmel              11:53.00   12:40.40                  
 12 Conflenti, Kara     12 Zionsville          12:16.00   12:44.66                  
 13 Stackhouse, Eroica  10 Tipton              12:18.00   12:46.56                  
 14 Green, Maddie       10 Hamilton Sou        12:58.50   12:46.91                  
 15 Ajdaharian, Melani  12 Guerin Catho        14:21.00   13:39.84                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
   Sectional: * 14.72  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
                15.05  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        Wind H#
=======================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Walker, Kellie            12 Westfield              16.33      17.20Q        NWI  2 
  2 Bailey, Portia            11 Hamilton Sou           14.80      17.36Q        NWI  1 
  3 Stuart, Hadley            10 Zionsville             16.60      17.49Q        NWI  2 
  4 Graham, Katherine         10 Fishers                16.90      17.67Q        NWI  1 
  5 Cook, Christina           12 Hamilton Sou           16.10      17.54Q        NWI  2 
  6 O'Malley, Morgan          10 Westfield              17.60      17.98Q        NWI  1 
  7 Shipley, Emma             10 Carmel                 16.80      17.64q        NWI  2 
  8 Stahl, Katelyn            12 Tipton                 16.53      18.03q        NWI  1 
  9 Kent, Alyssa              10 Carmel                 16.50      18.08q        NWI  1 
 10 Hawkins, Sammi            09 Tipton                 17.20      18.13         NWI  2 
 11 Melvin, Rochelle          12 Hamilton Hei           17.61      18.62         NWI  2 
 12 Schiferl, Sarah           11 Zionsville             17.50      18.64         NWI  1 
 13 Maxwell, Charlie          10 Noblesville            17.08      18.74         NWI  1 
 14 Decca, Sole               11 Fishers                17.90      18.93         NWI  2 
 15 Stonebraker, Amber        10 Lebanon                17.26      19.19         NWI  2 
 16 Marshall, Leslie          10 Hamilton Hei           18.75      19.65         NWI  1 
 17 Bunn, Gabrielle           09 Tri-Central            19.22      21.82         NWI  1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
===========================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.72  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
                15.05  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals              Wind Points
===========================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bailey, Portia      11 Hamilton Sou           17.36      15.46         NWI   10  
  2 Walker, Kellie      12 Westfield              17.20      16.66         NWI    8  
  3 Cook, Christina     12 Hamilton Sou           17.54      16.90         NWI    6  
  4 Graham, Katherine   10 Fishers                17.67      17.23         NWI    5  
  5 Kent, Alyssa        10 Carmel                 18.08      17.73         NWI    4  
  6 O'Malley, Morgan    10 Westfield              17.98      17.80         NWI    3  
  7 Shipley, Emma       10 Carmel                 17.64      17.97         NWI    2  
  8 Stuart, Hadley      10 Zionsville             17.49      18.30         NWI    1  
 -- Stahl, Katelyn      12 Tipton                 18.03         NT         NWI 
Preliminaries
 10 Hawkins, Sammi      09 Tipton                 18.13                        
 11 Melvin, Rochelle    12 Hamilton Hei           18.62                        



 12 Schiferl, Sarah     11 Zionsville             18.64                        
 13 Maxwell, Charlie    10 Noblesville            18.74                        
 14 Decca, Sole         11 Fishers                18.93                        
 15 Stonebraker, Amber  10 Lebanon                19.19                        
 16 Marshall, Leslie    10 Hamilton Hei           19.65                        
 17 Bunn, Gabrielle     09 Tri-Central            21.82                        
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 45.40  1999        Steffel, Carmel                             
                45.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bailey, Portia      11 Hamilton Sou           46.79      47.76                   3   10  
  2 Stuart, Hadley      10 Zionsville             49.22      48.47                   3    8  
  3 Neel, Elizabeth     11 Zionsville             50.50      48.77                   3    6  
  4 Walker, Kellie      12 Westfield              49.00      48.86                   3    5  
  5 Standifer, Lauren   12 Carmel                 48.80      48.96                   3    4  
  6 Graham, Katherine   10 Fishers                49.00      49.29                   3    3  
  7 Cook, Christina     12 Hamilton Sou           50.40      50.18                   3    2  
  8 Denhardt, Brenna    09 Westfield              51.31      51.23                   2    1  
  9 Horen, Serena       10 Fishers                49.60      51.28                   3 
 10 Stahl, Katelyn      12 Tipton                 49.75      52.36                   3 
 11 Turner, Sarah       11 Carmel                 52.90      52.64                   2 
 12 Melvin, Rochelle    12 Hamilton Hei           52.95      52.84                   2 
 13 Hawkins, Sammi      09 Tipton                 54.41      54.13                   2 
 14 Stonebraker, Amber  10 Lebanon                53.74      54.29                   2 
 15 Pahud, Katey        10 Noblesville            52.50      54.44                   2 
 16 Marshall, Leslie    10 Hamilton Hei           58.49      55.92                   2 
 17 Collins, Katie      10 University             55.82      58.10                   2 
 18 Bunn, Gabrielle     09 Tri-Central            58.22    1:03.33                   2 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 48.96  2001        Hamilton Southeastern                       
                       Wiersema, Columna, Held, Colglazier               
                48.86  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Hamilton Southeastern  'A'                    50.20      49.67                   2   10  
     1) Polk, Danielle 09               2) Mastronicola, Kate 12          
     3) Kinsley, Kara 11                4) Bailey, Portia 11              
     5) Kiefer, Megan 10                6) Cook, Christina 12             
  2 Westfield  'A'                                50.40      50.06                   2    8  
     1) Duncan, Apolloniah 11           2) Kinnaman, Sarah 12             
     3) Williams, Stacy 11              4) Bluing, Breauntai 10           
     5) Taylor, Whitney 09              6) Tassell, Jennifer 12           
  3 Zionsville  'A'                               51.05      51.04                   2    6  
     1) Haselrig, Cara 12               2) Booze, Rachel 10               
     3) Goode, Erin 10                  4) Bostwick, Caroline 12          
     5) Miller, Kelly 09                6) Neel, Elizabeth 11             
  4 Carmel  'A'                                   51.00      51.33                   2    5  
     1) Laconi, Lexi 09                 2) Endicott, Jessica 09           
     3) Villanueva, Jordan 11           4) Moon, Amanda 11                
     5) Leech, Audrey 10                6) Huang, Ivana 10                
  5 Fishers  'A'                                  51.99      51.98                   2    4  
     1) Graham, Katherine 10            2) Askew, Raven 10                
     3) Schenkel, Morgan 10             4) Kansteiner, Allison 09         
     5) O'Neal, Lindsay 10              6) Smith, Amber 12                
  6 Noblesville  'A'                              52.30      52.21                   2    3  
     1) Poynter, Jessie 09              2) Duckwall, Ellen 10             
     3) Johnson, Rachel 10              4) Kazanstev, Oksana 09           
     5) Nzeyimana, Medjine 10           6) Knapp, Kim 12                  
  7 Hamilton Heights  'A'                         53.00      53.94                   2    2  



     1) Ladd, Erin 11                   2) Kunkel, Kaitlyn 09             
     3) Melvin, Mikaela 10              4) Cherry, Lindsay 11             
     5) Melvin, Rochelle 12             6) Georgi, Spencer 12             
  8 Lebanon  'A'                                  53.41      54.15                   2    1  
     1) Comage, Kailee 09               2) Breedlove, Whitney 11          
     3) Herron, Casey 11                4) Wiseman, Katrina 11            
     5) Stonebraker, Amber 10           6)                                
  9 Guerin Catholic  'A'                          55.50      55.72                   1 
     1) Weiss, Jessica 10               2) Regan, Katie 10                
     3) Grisham, Morgan 12              4) Otero, Diana 12                
     5) Ajdaharian, Melanie 12          6)                                
 10 Tipton  'A'                                   56.70      59.20                   1 
     1) Miller, Sally 11                2) Hawkins, Sammi 09              
     3) Curnutt, Emily 11               4) Redmond, Kelly 12              
     5) Ragains, Chelsea 09             6)                                
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 3:55.71  5/18/2004   Hamilton Southeastern                     
                         H Elson, M Harrison, E O'Neal, N Stein            
                3:59.51  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Fishers  'A'                                4:09.40    4:05.86                   2   10  
     1) Maddox, Shanika 10              2) Benshoof, Alli 11              
     3) Susdorf, Gail 10                4) Welk, Megan 11                 
     5) Horen, Serena 10                6) Graham, Katherine 10           
  2 Zionsville  'A'                             4:08.00    4:06.92                   2    8  
     1) Wiebke, Ellen 09                2) Pifer, Lauren 09               
     3) Stuart, Hadley 10               4) Bostwick, Caroline 12          
     5) Engel, Caitlin 12               6) Neel, Elizabeth 11             
  3 Westfield  'A'                              4:07.50    4:07.35                   2    6  
     1) Hertzler, Alicia 09             2) Smith, Breanna 10              
     3) Kuznia, Stacey 11               4) Ehrman, Breanne 12             
     5) Love, Kaitlyn 11                6) Bingham, Maggie 12             
  4 Carmel  'A'                                 4:02.20    4:07.36                   2    5  
     1) Owens, Lexi 11                  2) Standifer, Lauren 12           
     3) Gibson, Irene 09                4) Sirls, Devan 10                
     5) Charles, Caren 12               6) Turner, Sarah 11               
  5 Hamilton Southeastern  'A'                  4:11.49    4:17.20                   2    4  
     1) Wildman, Serra 09               2) Jones, Kierra 09               
     3) Brophy, Megan 11                4) Lonberger, Brittany 11         
     5) Mastronicola, Kate 12           6) Filson, Victoria 12            
  6 Noblesville  'A'                            4:17.00    4:20.24                   2    3  
     1) Gentry, Jessica 12              2) Turk, Kyleigh 12               
     3) Williams, Abigail 12            4) Duckwall, Ellen 10             
     5) Runyon, Stephanie 11            6) Cange, Tiffany 10              
  7 Guerin Catholic  'A'                        4:38.00    4:34.60                   2    2  
     1) Grisham, Morgan 12              2) Weiss, Jessica 10              
     3) Ganser, Sam 09                  4) Otero, Diana 12                
     5) Buran, Samantha 09              6)                                
  8 Lebanon  'A'                                4:33.20    4:38.49                   2    1  
     1) Stonebraker, Amber 10           2) Breedlove, Whitney 11          
     3) Quick, Lauren 10                4) Comage, Kailee 09              
     5) Milakovic, Hollin 09            6)                                
  9 Tipton  'A'                                 4:36.00    4:39.66                   2 
     1) Miller, Sally 11                2) Hawkins, Sammi 09              
     3) Ragains, Chelsea 09             4) Stahl, Katelyn 12              
     5) Curnutt, Emily 11               6)                                
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 9:24.20  5/17/2005   Westfield                                 
                         A Salt, M Bingham, B Ehrman, K Krasich            
                9:29.73  STAN



    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Westfield  'A'                              9:38.00    9:26.70 STAN               10  
     1) Neer, Waverly 09                2) Love, Kaitlyn 11               
     3) Bingham, Maggie 12              4) Ehrman, Breanne 12             
     5) Kuznia, Stacey 11               6) Strycker, Sarah 10             
  2 Carmel  'A'                                 9:38.32    9:38.93                     8  
     1) McCurdy, Kelly 11               2) Taff, Ellie 10                 
     3) Doron, Katie 10                 4) Charles, Caren 12              
     5) Huang, Sunny 10                 6) Turner, Sarah 11               
  3 Noblesville  'A'                            9:52.00    9:54.48                     6  
     1) Turk, Kyleigh 12                2) Gentry, Jessica 12             
     3) Runyon, Stephanie 11            4) Cange, Tiffany 10              
     5) Bowles, Megan 10                6) Bowles, Taylor 11              
  4 Zionsville  'A'                             9:51.00    9:55.43                     5  
     1) Einterz, Frances 10             2) Miller, Kelly 09               
     3) Regele, Amanda 11               4) Engel, Caitlin 12              
     5) Pifer, Lauren 09                6) Maher, Hannah 11               
  5 Hamilton Southeastern  'A'                 10:56.99   10:38.55                     4  
     1) Lauer, Mackenzie 09             2) Powers, Rebecca 11             
     3) Andoh, Adjoa 09                 4) Brimmer, Courtney 12           
     5) Postlewaite, Jessica 10         6) Becker, Allison 12             
  6 Fishers  'A'                               10:11.40   10:44.96                     3  
     1) Westrick, Leah 11               2) Kohls, Stephanie 11            
     3) Ramos, Audrey 09                4) Montgomery, Samantha 09        
     5) Kim, Sophia 10                  6) Horen, Serena 10               
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: *  5-08  1992        Shannon, Avon                               
              5-04.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Kinsley, Kara       11 Hamilton Sou         5-06.00    5-04.00                    10  
  2 Lucich, Liz         11 Carmel               5-06.00    5-02.00                     8  
  3 Anderson, Brittany  10 Westfield            5-01.00    5-01.00                     6  
  4 Stahl, Katelyn      12 Tipton               5-02.00   J5-01.00                     5  
  5 Georgi, Spencer     12 Hamilton Hei         5-00.00   J5-01.00                     4  
  6 Gerbsch, Jordan     11 Hamilton Hei         5-00.00   J5-01.00                     3  
  7 Carr, Kate          10 Carmel               5-04.00    5-00.00                     2  
  8 Walter, Kelly       09 Tri-Central          5-03.00    4-10.00                     0.5
  8 Knapp, Kim          12 Noblesville          5-02.00    4-10.00                     0.5
 10 Pollard, Anne       12 Westfield            5-02.00   J4-10.00                  
 10 Pahud, Katey        10 Noblesville          4-10.00   J4-10.00                  
 12 Milakovic, Hollin   09 Lebanon              4-10.00    4-08.00                  
 12 Pifer, Lauren       09 Zionsville           4-10.00    4-08.00                  
 -- Williams, Erika     11 Zionsville           4-08.00         NH                  
 -- Curnutt, Emily      11 Tipton               4-10.00         NH                  
 -- Keller, Valerie     09 Hamilton Sou         5-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10-06  5/15/2007   Sara Kinnaman, Westfield                    
             11-01.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Kinnaman, Sarah     12 Westfield           11-06.00   11-06.00*STAN               10  
  2 Neata, Paige        12 Hamilton Sou        10-00.00   10-03.00                     8  
  3 Lauer, Jackie       11 Hamilton Sou        10-00.00  J10-03.00                     6  
  4 Shealey, Brittney   11 Fishers              9-00.00    9-00.00                     4.5
  4 Wood, Garrett       11 Fishers              8-06.00    9-00.00                     4.5
  6 Meguschar, Madi     10 Westfield            9-06.00    8-06.00                     2.5
  6 Albright, Amy       12 Noblesville          7-00.00    8-06.00                     2.5
  8 Schinbeckler, Sara  10 Carmel               7-06.00    8-00.00                     1  
  9 Henthorn, Stephani  11 Zionsville           8-00.00   J8-00.00                  



 10 Albright, Emily     10 Noblesville          7-00.00    7-06.00                  
 11 Redmond, Kelly      12 Tipton               7-06.00   J7-06.00                  
 -- Wyatt, Kelsey       12 Zionsville           8-00.00         NH                  
 -- Sheafer, Sarah      10 Carmel               7-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
===========================================================================================
   Sectional: * 18-00.50  5/15/2007   Michelle Harrison, Hamilton Southeastern 
                17-02.75  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals              Wind Points
===========================================================================================
  1 Strang, Felicia     12 Westfield           17-02.25   16-11.00         NWI   10  
  2 Schenkel, Morgan    10 Fishers             16-08.00   16-03.25         NWI    8  
  3 Askew, Raven        10 Fishers             15-05.25   15-11.00         NWI    6  
  4 Stuart, Hadley      10 Zionsville          15-10.00   15-09.50         NWI    5  
  5 Jones, Kierra       09 Hamilton Sou        15-02.75   15-07.00         NWI    4  
  6 Walter, Kelly       09 Tri-Central         14-06.00   15-02.75         NWI    3  
  7 Brophy, Megan       11 Hamilton Sou        14-09.00   15-02.50         NWI    2  
  8 Taylor, Whitney     09 Westfield           14-05.00   15-01.50         NWI    1  
  9 Miller, Kelly       09 Zionsville          15-05.00   15-01.00         NWI 
 10 Pfenninger, Ali     09 Carmel              15-02.00   14-06.75         NWI 
 11 Maxwell, Charlie    10 Noblesville         15-01.00   14-06.50         NWI 
 12 Aucoin-Jackson, Al  09 Carmel              16-09.00   14-04.75         NWI 
 13 Poynter, Jessie     09 Noblesville         14-00.00   14-01.00         NWI 
 14 Regan, Katie        10 Guerin Catho        15-02.00   13-10.00         NWI 
 15 Redmond, Kelly      12 Tipton              14-03.00   13-09.75         NWI 
 -- Wiseman, Katrina    11 Lebanon             15-07.00         ND         NWI 
 -- Britt, Kelsey       10 Hamilton Hei        14-11.00         ND         NWI 
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 43-07.50  1993        Tindall, Hamilton Southeastern           
                41-03.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Lamb, Ebonie        11 Hamilton Sou        39-04.00   38-05.00                    10  
  2 Smith, Paige        11 Hamilton Sou        39-02.00   38-00.00                     8  
  3 Muir, Stacie        11 Noblesville         36-09.00   35-01.00                     6  
  4 Baker, Celeste      11 Westfield           34-00.00   34-06.00                     5  
  5 Weeks, Kristen      11 Fishers             33-10.00   32-10.00                     4  
  6 Winters, Sarah      11 Carmel              31-05.50   32-01.00                     3  
  7 Nielsen, Taylor     11 Sheridan            33-02.00   31-09.00                     2  
  8 Phend-yap, Chelsea  11 Westfield           31-00.00   31-02.50                     1  
  9 Cress, Kelly        12 Fishers             31-02.25   31-02.00                  
 10 Williams, Loren     11 Carmel              30-04.00   30-09.50                  
 11 Kjeldsen, Kristin   12 Noblesville         30-11.00   29-02.50                  
 12 Tokar, Emma         09 Zionsville          29-00.00   29-00.50                  
 13 Wilson, Kyrsten     09 Hamilton Hei        29-11.50   28-11.00                  
 14 Olsavsky, Stefanie  11 Hamilton Hei        29-05.00   28-02.00                  
 15 Mcdonald, Caitlin   09 Lebanon             28-01.00   27-05.00                  
 16 Coval, Kelly        11 Zionsville          28-06.00   25-00.50                  
 17 Ragan, Emily        11 Tri-Central         26-06.50   24-07.50                  
 18 Netherton, Madi     09 Tipton              25-00.00   24-00.00                  
 19 Ragains, Chelsea    09 Tipton              25-02.00   23-11.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 156-08  2000        Meyer, Hamilton Southeastern               
                127-09  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Smith, Paige        11 Hamilton Sou        40-00.75  129-05.00 STAN               10  
  2 Nielsen, Taylor     11 Sheridan              115-10  123-00.00                     8  
  3 May, Isabelle       10 Noblesville           114-00  115-05.00                     6  
  4 Engelberth, Jenna   10 Hamilton Sou          116-11  111-05.00                     5  



  5 Coval, Kelly        11 Zionsville            102-00  103-11.00                     4  
  6 Kjeldsen, Kristin   12 Noblesville           114-00  102-04.50                     3  
  7 Wilson, Kyrsten     09 Hamilton Hei        94-10.75   96-03.00                     2  
  8 Baker, Celeste      11 Westfield              92-05   92-04.50                     1  
  9 Winters, Sarah      11 Carmel              97-06.50   92-03.00                  
 10 Weeks, Kristen      11 Fishers                91-04   84-02.00                  
 11 Tokar, Emma         09 Zionsville             87-00   83-09.50                  
 12 Mcdonald, Caitlin   09 Lebanon                74-04   80-05.50                  
 13 Cress, Kelly        12 Fishers                89-03   78-08.50                  
 14 Wilkerson, Ali      11 Tipton                 88-01   76-11.00                  
 15 Muehl, Lauren       11 Hamilton Hei        86-01.50   75-05.50                  
 16 Byerley, Samantha   09 Westfield              80-00   72-10.50                  
 17 Ragains, Chelsea    09 Tipton                 79-00   72-08.00                  
 18 Ragan, Emily        11 Tri-Central            82-08   69-03.00                  
 -- Johnson, Alexandra  09 Carmel                107-07         DQ                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Westfield                  144.50     2) Hamilton Southeastern     141   
    3) Zionsville                  86        4) Carmel                     85   
    5) Fishers                     63        6) Noblesville                54   
    7) Hamilton Heights            17        8) Sheridan                   13   
    9) Tipton                       6       10) Lebanon                     5   
   11) Tri-Central                  3.50    12) Guerin Catholic             3   


